Modification A to Contract #19-218A

This contract modification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and RACINE AREA
MANUFACTURERS AND COMMERCE, whose principal business address is 300 5™ Street,
Racine, Wisconsin 53403.

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020. The
Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated July 1, 2019 through
June 30, 2020 with addition of the following:

Windows to Work Program Lead Coach (Subcontract #FY19-218-02A)
Increase account 91707.009.300.404500 by $3,635.
The total program allocation increases from $66,980 to $70,615.

Any modifications to the tofal amount allocated for provision of the services cutlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet {(Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section lII. A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

(signed) d/{/ﬂ\d %»P/(/W) [‘Q—/‘lf // q

Provider's Authorized Re esntatwe " Date/
cignedy~ LTBRE, /7 3@ // 9
',ac'é e (;g"uty Hu a}h Service lrector Date 7
(signed) SR S TN S A S 4 T R
.Racine County Executive Date
(signed) e N T ie
Racine County Corporation Counsel Date
(signed) 2l %:-M ' // 2/ ze
~"Racine Cetnty Finance Director Ddte
{signed) L i / R L [/ jrod
Racme County C!erk Date
(signed)

Racine County Board Chairperson Date




#FY19-218-02A Mod A Racine Area Manufacturers and Commerce Page 3

XIl. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of individuals to receive the services purchased under this
agreement will be determined by the Purchaser.

8. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services rendered by Provider and authorized by Purchaser at the contracted
amount.

C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed the
lotal contracted dollar amount.

Method of
Account # Program Total Units Unit Rate Payment
For Period 7/1/19-6/30/20
Windows to Work Program
91707.009.300.404500 Lead Coach $70,615 NA NA Actuals
r

AL,
o Ty

JApproved by HSD Fiscal Manager %< |

/-
{Approved by Contracted Agency /X)L -]

{234




